Monterey Bay Area Scent Work Club, Inc.

Armband Call Name

4/10/2021
Container
Place
1 204
2 180
3 151
4 192
5 149
6 174
7 163
NQ 150
NQ 123
NQ 202
AB 201

Trial 1

Sadie
Marcel
Tobin
Scout
Trixie
Reggie
Maia
Asher
Piper
Aria

Levi

Event: 2021739609

Novice A

Breed

Border Collie

Petit Basset Griffon Vendeen

Boxer

Beagle

Beagle

All American Dog
Australian Shepherd
English Setter
Golden Retriever
English Setter

English Setter

Judge: Suzanne LeRoy

Handler

Diana Wilson
Leslie Pomeroy
Becky Butler
Linda Calsada
Janice Rose
Ariene Watson
Kit Lockwood
Bernadette Ramer
Linda Lang

M.A. Samuelson

M.A. Samuelson

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

Absent

Max Time: 02:00

Time
00:09:28
00:11:15
00:14:00
00:14:09
00:22:22
00:23:10
00:28:57

Faults

0

O O O O o o o o o o
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Monterey Bay Area Scent Work Club, Inc.

4/10/2021 Trial 1
Container
Place Armband Call Name
1 102 Mia
2 106 Osa
3 190 Rey
4 124 Hope
5 199 Moka
6 194 Tesla
7 178 Drama
8 112 Rocko
9 155 Mojo
10 198 Wink
11 135 Kelly
12 200 Mighty Casey
13 128 Scooter
14 147 Ollie
15 156 Kiltie
NQ 146 Lexi

Event: 2021739609

Novice B

Breed

All American Dog
Rottweiler

English Cocker Spaniel
Golden Retriever
Australian Shepherd
Belgian Sheepdog
Boxer

Belgian Malinois

All American Dog

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr

West Highland White Terrier

All American Dog

German Shorthaired Pointer

All American Dog
Cairn Terrier

All American Dog

Judge: Suzanne LeRoy

Handler

Suzanne Edholm
Dipti Kureshi
Denise Gormish
Marilyn Evans
Peggy Clark
Penny Proctor
Helena Bell
Kathleen Childers
Leslie Halliday
Linda Christensen
Sara Mattson
Kathleen Call
Teresa Locatelli
Bonnie Vogt
Shelley Davis

Pam Mason

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

Max Time: 02:00
Time
00:07:63
00:07:93
00:08:00
00:09:03
00:09:31
00:10:25
00:10:85
00:10:87
00:12:31
00:13:50
00:15:16
00:16:03
00:17:00
00:18:47

00:46:44

Faults

0

O O O O O o o o o o o o o o o
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Scent Work Results

Monterey Bay Area Scent Work Club, Inc.

Trial 1

Armband Call Name

4/10/2021

Container

Place
1 175
2 127
3 191
4 157
5 100
6 159
7 108
8 118
NQ 195
NQ 140
NQ 106
NQ 153
NQ 113
NQ 182
NQ 185
NQ 105

Oliver
River
Belle
Doc
Hank
Jonas
Jardine
Squish
Winnie Belle
Ticket
Osa
Gracie
Ghillie
Phylo
Zara

Kissy

Event: 2021739609

Master -

Breed

Entlebucher Mountain Dog
Border Collie

Beagle

Australian Shepherd
German Shepherd Dog
Swedish Vallhund
Dalmatian

Black and Tan Coonhound

All American Dog

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr

Rottweiler

Golden Retriever
Labrador Retriever
All American Dog
Weimaraner

Portuguese Water Dog

Judge: Suzanne LeRoy

Handler

Carrie Alongi

Suzi Bluford

Linda Calsada
Jenny Hutchinson
Suzanne Edholm
Leslie Nagata-Garcia
Laurie Isaacson
Teresa Locatelli
Suzanne Catalano
Pam Durkee

Dipti Kureshi
Megan Hundley
Terry Hutmacher
Michele Tiller
Gillian Norris

Wendy Spradlin

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

Max Time: 04:00
Time
00:49:81
00:51:22
00:54:21
01:08:51
01:30:78
01:31:60
02:04:84
02:22:57

Faults

0

O O O O O o o o o o o o o o o
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Scent Work Results

Monterey Bay Area Scent Work Club, Inc.

Armband Call Name

4/10/2021
Interior
Place
1 180
2 150
3 151
4 163
5 192
6 149
7 204
NQ 174
AB 201

Trial 1

Marcel
Asher
Tobin
Maia
Scout
Trixie
Sadie
Reggie

Levi

Event: 2021739609

Novice A

Breed

Petit Basset Griffon Vendeen
English Setter

Boxer

Australian Shepherd

Beagle

Beagle

Border Collie

All American Dog

English Setter

Judge: Amanda Hutchinson

Handler

Leslie Pomeroy
Bernadette Ramer
Becky Butler

Kit Lockwood
Linda Calsada
Janice Rose

Diana Wilson
Ariene Watson

M.A. Samuelson

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

Absent

Max Time: 03:00

Time
00:11:39
00:17:46
00:20:56
00:23:40
00:29:06
00:41:87
00:53:75

Faults

0

o O O o o o o o
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Monterey Bay Area Scent Work Club, Inc.

Trial 1

Armband Call Name

4/10/2021

Interior

Place
1 135
2 147
3 190
4 106
5 155
6 124
7 102
8 146
9 156
10 112
11 178
12 199
13 200
14 198
15 193
16 128

Kelly
Ollie
Rey
Osa
Mojo
Hope
Mia
Lexi
Kiltie
Rocko
Drama
Moka
Mighty Casey
Wink
Dash

Scooter

Event: 2021739609

Novice

Breed

West Highland White Terrier

All American Dog

English Cocker Spaniel

Rottweiler

All American Dog
Golden Retriever
All American Dog
All American Dog
Cairn Terrier
Belgian Malinois

Boxer

Australian Shepherd

All American Dog

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr

Belgian Sheepdog

German Shorthaired Pointer

Judge: Amanda Hutchinson

Handler

Sara Mattson
Bonnie Vogt
Denise Gormish
Dipti Kureshi
Leslie Halliday
Marilyn Evans
Suzanne Edholm
Pam Mason
Shelley Davis
Kathleen Childers
Helena Bell
Peggy Clark
Kathleen Call
Linda Christensen
Penny Proctor

Teresa Locatelli

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified

Max Time: 03:00

Time
00:08:64
00:11:50
00:12:37
00:12:40
00:12:81
00:15:09
00:15:20
00:22:27
00:23:53
00:25:22
00:25:76
00:27:97
00:28:03
00:28:59
00:29:84

00:39:51

Faults

0

O O O O O o o o o o o o o o o
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Scent Work Results

Monterey Bay Area Scent Work Club, Inc.

Trial 1

Armband Call Name

4/10/2021
Interior
Place
1 106
2 159
3 118
4 100
5 195
6 153
7 108
NQ 185
NQ 197
NQ 157
NQ 120
NQ 105
NQ 127
NQ 175
NQ 140
NQ 167
NQ 168
NQ 113
WD 162

Osa
Jonas
Squish
Hank
Winnie Belle
Gracie
Jardine
Zara
Karma
Doc
lzzy
Kissy
River
Oliver
Ticket
River
Riley
Ghillie

Phoebe

Event: 2021739609

Master -

Breed

Rottweiler

Swedish Vallhund
Black and Tan Coonhound
German Shepherd Dog
All American Dog
Golden Retriever
Dalmatian
Weimaraner
Dachshund

Australian Shepherd
Rottweiler

Portuguese Water Dog
Border Collie

Entlebucher Mountain Dog

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr

Labrador Retriever
English Cocker Spaniel
Labrador Retriever

Doberman Pinscher

Judge: Amanda Hutchinson

Handler

Dipti Kureshi

Leslie Nagata-Garcia
Teresa Locatelli
Suzanne Edholm
Suzanne Catalano
Megan Hundley
Laurie Isaacson
Gillian Norris

Diane Young McCormack
Jenny Hutchinson
Susan Abel

Wendy Spradlin
Suzi Bluford

Carrie Alongi

Pam Durkee

Susan Blendermann
Shelley Stevenson
Terry Hutmacher

Penelope Brooks

Max Time: 09:00 09:00 09:00

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

AlS - Absent In Season

Time
02:12:25
02:28:41
02:32:59
02:52:18
03:33:28
03:15:49
04:27:82

Faults

0

o O o o

o O o
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Monterey Bay Area Scent Work Club, Inc.

Armband Call Name

4/10/2021
Exterior
Place
1 204
2 146
3 123
4 180
5 174
6 149
7 156
8 202
9 150
10 151
11 173
NQ 192
AB 201

Trial 1

Sadie
Lexi
Piper
Marcel
Reggie
Trixie
Kiltie
Aria
Asher
Tobin
Joey
Scout

Levi

Event: 2021739609

Novice

Breed

Border Collie

All American Dog

Golden Retriever

Petit Basset Griffon Vendeen

All American Dog
Beagle

Cairn Terrier
English Setter
English Setter
Boxer

All American Dog
Beagle

English Setter

A

Judge: Suzanne Edholm

Handler

Diana Wilson
Pam Mason
Linda Lang
Leslie Pomeroy
Ariene Watson
Janice Rose
Shelley Davis
M.A. Samuelson
Bernadette Ramer
Becky Butler
Carol Whitehill
Linda Calsada

M.A. Samuelson

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

Absent

Max Time: 04:00

Time
00:14:87
00:19:18
00:37:50
00:37:81
00:40:12
00:50:06
01:36:87
00:13:87
00:19:81
00:52:62
00:56:37

Faults

o O o o o o
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Monterey Bay Area Scent Work Club, Inc.

Trial 1

Armband Call Name

4/10/2021

Exterior

Place
1 124
2 193
3 147
4 106
5 199
6 112
7 198
8 190
9 155
10 128
11 178
12 135
13 200

Hope
Dash
Ollie
Osa
Moka
Rocko
Wink
Rey
Mojo
Scooter
Drama
Kelly
Mighty Casey

Event: 2021739609

Novice B

Breed

Golden Retriever
Belgian Sheepdog
All American Dog
Rottweiler
Australian Shepherd

Belgian Malinois

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr

English Cocker Spaniel

All American Dog

German Shorthaired Pointer

Boxer

West Highland White Terrier

All American Dog

Judge: Suzanne Edholm

Handler

Marilyn Evans
Penny Proctor
Bonnie Vogt
Dipti Kureshi
Peggy Clark
Kathleen Childers
Linda Christensen
Denise Gormish
Leslie Halliday
Teresa Locatelli
Helena Bell

Sara Mattson

Kathleen Call

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified

Max Time: 04:00
Time
00:11:06
00:12:00
00:15:37
00:17:81
00:20:06
00:20:37
00:21:12
00:22:00
00:22:12
00:24:12
00:30:37
00:31:56
00:54:93

Faults

0

O O O O o o o o o o o o
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Scent Work Results

Monterey Bay Area Scent Work Club, Inc.

Trial 1

Armband Call Name

4/10/2021
Exterior
Place
1 175
2 157
3 140
4 106
5 153
6 114
7 120
8 195
9 118
10 191
NQ 182
NQ 185
NQ 113
NQ 108
NQ 105

Oliver
Doc
Ticket
Osa
Gracie
-

lzzy
Winnie Belle
Squish
Belle
Phylo
Zara
Ghillie
Jardine

Kissy

Event: 2021739609

Master -

Breed

Entlebucher Mountain Dog
Australian Shepherd

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr
Rottweiler

Golden Retriever

Golden Retriever
Rottweiler

All American Dog

Black and Tan Coonhound
Beagle

All American Dog
Weimaraner

Labrador Retriever
Dalmatian

Portuguese Water Dog

Judge: Suzanne Edholm

Handler

Carrie Alongi
Jenny Hutchinson
Pam Durkee
Dipti Kureshi
Megan Hundley
Suzi Bluford
Susan Abel
Suzanne Catalano
Teresa Locatelli
Linda Calsada
Michele Tiller
Gillian Norris
Terry Hutmacher
Laurie Isaacson

Wendy Spradlin

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

Max Time: 05:00
Time
01:12:07
01:13:78
01:42:97
02:01:38
02:08:25
02:17:97
02:29:70
02:38:02
03:00:58
03:56:40

Faults

0

R O O O o o o o o

o O o o o
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Monterey Bay Area Scent Work Club, Inc.

Armband Call Name

4/10/2021

Buried

Place
1 134
2 163
3 150
4 202
5 174
NQ 115
NQ 125
NQ 151
NQ 192
NQ 124
NQ 180
NQ 149
NQ 173
NQ 156
NQ 184
NQ 204
AB 201

Trial 1

Kiara
Maia
Asher
Aria
Reggie
Jolo
Maddie
Tobin
Scout
Hope
Marcel
Trixie
Joey
Kiltie
Samson
Sadie

Levi

Event: 2021739609

Novice

Breed

Labrador Retriever

Australian Shepherd

English Setter
English Setter

All American Dog
Yorkshire Terrier
Golden Retriever
Boxer

Beagle

Golden Retriever

Petit Basset Griffon Vendeen

Beagle

All American Dog
Cairn Terrier
Weimaraner
Border Collie

English Setter

Judge: Steve Bettcher

Handler
Marion Bashista

Kit Lockwood

Bernadette Ramer

M.A. Samuelson
Ariene Watson
Jill Kessler-Miller
Linda Lang
Becky Butler
Linda Calsada
Marilyn Evans
Leslie Pomeroy
Janice Rose
Carol Whitehill
Shelley Davis
Gillian Norris
Diana Wilson

M.A. Samuelson

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ
Absent

Max Time: 02:00

Time Faults
00:09:27 0
00:19:51 0
00:24:64 0
00:32:69 0
01:16:83 0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
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Scent Work Results

Monterey Bay Area Scent Work Club, Inc.

Trial 1

Armband Call Name

4/10/2021

Buried

Place
1 106
2 155
3 196
4 200
5 198
NQ 146
NQ 194
NQ 199
NQ 102
NQ 112
NQ 178
NQ 147
NQ 190
NQ 135
NQ 128

Osa
Mojo
Bryan
Mighty Casey
Wink
Lexi
Tesla
Moka
Mia
Rocko
Drama
Ollie
Rey
Kelly

Scooter

Event: 2021739609

Novice B

Breed

Rottweiler

All American Dog

Cardigan Welsh Corgi

All American Dog

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr
All American Dog

Belgian Sheepdog

Australian Shepherd

All American Dog

Belgian Malinois

Boxer

All American Dog

English Cocker Spaniel

West Highland White Terrier

German Shorthaired Pointer

Judge: Steve Bettcher

Handler

Dipti Kureshi
Leslie Halliday
Roberta Vitols
Kathleen Call
Linda Christensen
Pam Mason
Penny Proctor
Peggy Clark
Suzanne Edholm
Kathleen Childers
Helena Bell
Bonnie Vogt
Denise Gormish
Sara Mattson

Teresa Locatelli

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

Max Time: 02:00

Time Faults
00:06:51 0
00:14:84 0
00:18:10 0
00:22:27 0
00:36:84 0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
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Scent Work Results

Monterey Bay Area Scent Work Club, Inc.

Trial 1

Armband Call Name

4/10/2021

Buried

Place
NQ 168
NQ 189
NQ 167
NQ 157
NQ 106
NQ 182
NQ 108
NQ 170
NQ 105
NQ 195
NQ 185
NQ 175
NQ 140
NQ 127
NQ 100
NQ 153
NQ 113
NQ 120
NQ 118

Riley
Finn
River
Doc
Osa
Phylo
Jardine
Gail
Kissy
Winnie Belle
Zara
Oliver
Ticket
River
Hank
Gracie
Ghillie
lzzy

Squish

Event: 2021739609

Master -

Breed

English Cocker Spaniel
English Cocker Spaniel
Labrador Retriever
Australian Shepherd
Rottweiler

All American Dog
Dalmatian

Labrador Retriever
Portuguese Water Dog

All American Dog
Weimaraner

Entlebucher Mountain Dog
Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr
Border Collie

German Shepherd Dog
Golden Retriever

Labrador Retriever
Rottweiler

Black and Tan Coonhound

Judge: Suzanne LeRoy

Handler

Shelley Stevenson
Denise Gormish
Susan Blendermann
Jenny Hutchinson
Dipti Kureshi
Michele Tiller
Laurie Isaacson
Nancy Frank
Wendy Spradlin
Suzanne Catalano
Gillian Norris
Carrie Alongi

Pam Durkee

Suzi Bluford
Suzanne Edholm
Megan Hundley
Terry Hutmacher
Susan Abel

Teresa Locatelli

Max Time: 05:00

Qualified Time
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

Faults

0

o O O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o
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Monterey Bay Area Scent Work Club, Inc.

4/10/2021

Trial 1

Handler Discrimination

Place

1

NQ
NQ
NQ
AB

Armband Call Name

173
148
156
199
158
174
204
163

Joey
Molly Bear
Kiltie
Moka
Tasha
Reggie
Sadie

Maia

Event: 2021739609

Novice A

Breed

All American Dog
Beagle

Cairn Terrier
Australian Shepherd
Swedish Vallhund
All American Dog
Border Collie

Australian Shepherd

Judge: Wendy Spradlin

Handler

Carol Whitehill
Janice Rose

Shelley Davis

Peggy Clark

Leslie Nagata-Garcia
Ariene Watson
Diana Wilson

Kit Lockwood

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ
Absent

Max Time: 02:00

Time Faults
00:12:83 0
00:16:96 0
00:22:82 0
00:22:88 0

0
0
0
0
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Scent Work Results

Monterey Bay Area Scent Work Club, Inc.

4/10/2021

Trial 1

Handler Discrimination

Place
1
2
3
NQ

Armband Call Name

106
135
147
200

Osa
Kelly
Ollie

Mighty Casey

Event: 2021739609

Novice B

Breed

Rottweiler

West Highland White Terrier
All American Dog

All American Dog

Judge: Wendy Spradlin

Handler
Dipti Kureshi
Sara Mattson
Bonnie Vogt

Kathleen Call

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

Max Time: 02:00

Time Faults
00:06:28 0
00:14:88 0
00:15:84 0

0
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Scent Work Results

Monterey Bay Area Scent Work Club, Inc.

4/10/2021

Trial 1

Handler Discrimination

Place
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

Armband Call Name

116
131
170
185
108
189
110

Nemo
Dare
Gail
Zara
Jardine
Finn

Miley

Event: 2021739609

Master - Judge: Wendy Spradlin
Breed Handler

Rottweiler Jill Kessler-Miller
Australian Shepherd Laurie Sasaki

Labrador Retriever Nancy Frank
Weimaraner Gillian Norris

Dalmatian Laurie Isaacson

English Cocker Spaniel Denise Gormish
Dalmatian Laurie Isaacson

Max Time: 03:00

Qualified Time
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

Faults

0

o O o o o o
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Scent Work Results

Monterey Bay Area Scent Work Club, Inc.

Armband Call Name

4/10/2021
Detective
Place
1 152
2 103
NQ 108
NQ 127
NQ 100
NQ 140
NQ 197
NQ 160
NQ 185
NQ 120
NQ 189
NQ 169
NQ 105
NQ 175
NQ 168
NQ 104

Trial 1

Beckett
Royal
Jardine
River
Hank
Ticket
Karma
Poppy
Zara
lzzy
Finn
Annie
Kissy
Oliver
Riley
Buddy

Event: 2021739609

Breed

Golden Retriever
Australian Shepherd
Dalmatian

Border Collie

German Shepherd Dog
Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr
Dachshund

German Shepherd Dog
Weimaraner

Rottweiler

English Cocker Spaniel
Labrador Retriever
Portuguese Water Dog
Entlebucher Mountain Dog
English Cocker Spaniel

Beagle

Judge: Khara Schuetzner

Handler

Megan Hundley
Amanda Hutchinson
Laurie Isaacson

Suzi Bluford
Suzanne Edholm
Pam Durkee

Diane Young McCormack
Sally Nesbitt

Gillian Norris

Susan Abel

Denise Gormish
Nancy Frank
Wendy Spradlin
Carrie Alongi
Shelley Stevenson

Steve Bettcher

Max Time: 15:00

Qualified Time

Faults

Qualified 07:04:22 0

Qualified 08:31:50

NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
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